
BYU Men’s Golf 2008-2009

Sept. 26-27   William H. Tucker Intercollegiate      299-292-297—888   +24      6/16
UNM Championship Golf Course / Albuquerque – Par 72

  T20  Esteban Calisto     75-71-75--221  +5
 T20  Robbie Fillmore     73-76-72--221  +5
 T29  Brady Johnson       74-75-75--224  +8
 T37  Nick Killpack       77-74-75--226  +10

  T62  Sterling Clark      78-72-81--231  +15

 T26  Jordan Rodgers*     71-79-73--223  +7
 T49  Stephen Archibald*  72-76-79--227  +11

Sept. 29-30   Husky Invitational      301-301-283—885   +21      4/11
Gold Mountain Golf Course / Bremerton, WA – Par 72

  T3  R. Fillmore       70-76-70--216    E
 T23  B. Johnson        79-74-71--224   +8
 T23  S. Clark          77-72-75--224   +8
 T32  E. Calisto        78-79-69--226   +10
 T50  N. Killpack       76-80-73--229   +13

 T29  J. Rodgers*       72-75-78--225   +9
  65  S. Archibald*     84-80-76--240   +24

Oct. 27-28     Baylor Intercollegiate      306-291-292—889   +37      8/12
                         Royal Oaks Country Club / Dallas, TX  - Par 71

   T7  B. Johnson      (73-69-74--216)  +3
  T25  R. Fillmore     (78-72-73--223)  +10
   41  J. Rodgers      (80-74-73--227)  +14
  T42  N. Killpack     (79-76-73--228)  +15
  T47  J. Hammer       (76-80-73--229)  +16

Nov. 3-5        Pacific Invitational      285-288-292—865   +13     6/12
  Brookside Country Club / Stockton, CA – Par 71

   T9 B. Johnson        71-73-70--214   +1
   T9 R. Fillmore       71-70-73--214   +1
  T23 N. Killpack       70-73-75--218   +5
  T27 J. Rodgers        73-72-74--219   +6
   55 E. Calisto        74-77-79--230   +17

Feb. 2-3         PING Arizona Intercollegiate      300-286-305—891   +39  13/17
   Arizona National / Tuscon, AZ – Par 71



  T27  N. Killpack      75-73-73--221   +8
  T44  B. Johnson       76-71-77--224   +11
  T58  J. Hammer        75-71-81--227   +14
  T58  R. Fillmore      77-71-79--227   +14
  T76  E. Calisto       74-84-76--234   +21

Feb. 18-20     John A. Burns Invitational                    281-292-286—859    -5      11/17
   Leilehua GC / Wahiawa, HI – Par 72

  T16 B. Johnson        68-71-72--211   -5
  T33 N. Killpack       68-74-73--215   -1
  T33 R. Fillmore       74-73-68--215   -1
  T49 S. Archibald      71-74-73--218   +2
  T83 E. Calisto        75-79-75--229   +13

   T4 J. Hammer*        66-70-72--208   -8
  T66 J. Rodgers*       74-77-71--222   +6

Feb. 23-24     USC Intercollegiate                                 275-287-287—849    -3        2/13
   North Ranch CC / Thousand Oaks, CA – Par 71

   T5 Johnson          68-71-70--209  -4
  T10 Fillmore         69-73-71--213   E
   17 Killpack         70-72-74--216  +3
  T26 Hammer           68-71-80--219  +6
  T38 Archibald        73-77-72--222  +9

  T30 Calisto*         77-73-70--220  +7
  T67 Rodgers*         72-78-81--231  +18

March 9-10    Fresno Lexus Classic                              296-294-291—881   +17   T6/20
                           Belmont CC / Fresno, CA – Par 72

   T9 Killpack         71-74-72--217  +1
  T14 Fillmore         71-73-74--218  +2
  T35 Calisto          76-73-75--224  +8
  T45 Johnson          82-74-70--226  +10
  T89 Hammer           78-78-81--237  +21

March 30-31  Morris Williams Intercollegiate            305-307-315—927   +75   13/18
                           Univ. of Texas GC / Austin, TX – Par 71

  T25  Johnson         73-76-77--226  +13
  T29  Killpack        79-75-74--228  +15
  T76  Rodgers         77-80-81--238  +25
  T76  Fillmore        76-79-83--238  +25
  T84  Hammer          80-77-87--244  +31



April 10-11    ASU Thunderbird Intercollegiate         286-295-292—873   +21   14/17
                           ASU Karsten GC / Tempe, AZ – Par 71

  T32  Fillmore        69-74-74--217  +4
  T39  Johnson         73-73-72--218  +5
  T46  Calisto         73-73-73--219  +6
  T67  Killpack        71-75-76--222  +9
  T87  Rodgers         76-80-73--229  +16

  T79  Reid*           73-77-75--225  +12

April 24-25    PING Cougar Classic                             283-276-283—842     -22     1/14
                            Riverside CC / Provo, UT - Par 72

     T2  Johnson          68-70-68—-206  -10
  T6  Calisto          72-65-72—-209   -7
 T14  Killpack         73-70-71—-214   -2
 T16  Fillmore         71-72-72—-215   -1
 T16  Rodgers          72-71-72—-215   -1

 T10  Archibald*       72-70-70—-212   -4
 T43  Reid*            76-73-74—-223   +7
 T53  Hammer*          70-76-79—-225   +9

April 30-May 2  MWC Championships                       291-277-288—856      +4      6/9
                            Omni Tuscon National GC / Tuscon, AZ – Par 71

  T7  Fillmore         74-67-71--212   -1
 T16  Rodgers          75-66-74--215   +2
 T24  Johnson          70-72-75--217   +4
 T34  Killpack         72-77-72--221   +8
  36  Calisto          79-72-71--222   +9

Individual Statistics

Robbie Fillmore - Jr. (Avg. – 73.43)  (Low – 67) (Top Finish: 3)
William H. Tucker Intercollegiate 73-76-72—221 +5 T20/90
Husky Invitational            70-76-70—216  E   T3/66
Baylor Intercollegiate 78-72-73—223 +10 T25/66
Pacific Invitational 71-70-73—214 +1   T9/60
PING Arizona Intercollegiate 77-71-79—227 +14   58/92
John A. Burns Invitational                   74-73-68—215           -1           33/94
USC Intercollegiate                             69-73-71—213            E           10/79



Fresno Lexus Classic                          71-73-74—218           +2        14/104
Morris Williams Intercollegiate           76-79-83—238          +25      T76/95
ASU Thunderbird                                69-74-74—217          +4        T32/96
PING Cougar Classic                          71-72-72—215           -1        T16/78
MWC Championships                         74-67-71—212           -1           T7/45
NCAA West Regional*                       72-75-70—217           +1       T39/75

Esteban Calisto - So. (Avg. – 74.47) (Low – 65) (Top Finish: 6)
William H. Tucker Intercollegiate 75-71-75—221 +5 T20/90
Husky Invitational 78-79-69—226 +10 T32/66
Pacific Invitational 74-77-79—230 +17   55/60
PING Arizona Intercollegiate 74-84-76—234 +21   76/92
John A. Burns Invitational                   75-79-75—229           +13       83/94
USC Intercollegiate  *                            77-73-70—220          +7         30/79
Fresno Lexus Classic                           76-73-75—224          +8        35/104
ASU Thunderbird                                 73-73-73—219         +6         T46/96
PING Cougar Classic                           72-65-72—209          -7          T6/78
MWC Championships                          79-72-71—222         +9          36/45

Brady Johnson – Jr. (Avg. – 72.78)  (Low – 67)  (Top Finish: 2)
William H. Tucker Intercollegiate     74-75-75—224 +8 T29/90
Husky Invitational 79-74-71—224 +8 T23/66
Baylor Intercollegiate 73-69-74—216 +3   T7/66
Pacific Invitational 71-73-70—214 +1   T9/60
PING Arizona Intercollegiate 76-71-77—224 +11   44/92
John A. Burns Invitational                   68-71-72—211            -5          16/94
USC Intercollegiate                             68-71-70—209            -4            5/79
Fresno Lexus Classic                          82-74-70—226           +10      45/104
Morris Williams Intercollegiate           73-76-77—226          +13      T25/95
ASU Thunderbird                                73-73-72—218          +5        T39/96
PING Cougar Classic                          68-70-68—206          -10         T2/78
MWC Championships                         70-72-75—217          +4        T24/45
NCAA West Regional*                       67-72-69—208            -8         T5/75
NCAA Championships*                     78-72-76—226           +13    T96/156

Nick Killpack – Sr.  (Avg. – 73.92) (Low – 68) (Top Finish: 9)
William H. Tucker Intercollegiate 77-74-75—226 +10 T37/90
Husky Invitational 76-80-73—229 +13 T50/66
Baylor Intercollegiate 79-76-73—228  +15 T42/66
Pacific Invitational 70-73-75—218 +5 T23/60
PING Arizona Intercollegiate 75-73-73—221 +8   27/92
John A. Burns Intercollegiate              68-74-73—215            -1          33/94
USC Intercollegiate                             70-72-74—216           +3          17/79
Fresno Lexus Classic                          71-74-72—217           +1          9/104
Morris Williams Intercollegiate           79-75-74—228          +15      T29/95
ASU Thunderbird                                71-75-76—222          +9        T67/96



PING Cougar Classic                          73-70-71—214           -2        T14/78
MWC Championships                         72-77-72—221          +8        T34/45

Sterling Clark – Jr.
William H. Tucker Intercollegiate 78-72-81—231 +15 T62/90
Husky Invitational 77-72-75—224 +8 T23/66

Jordan Rodgers – Fr.  (Avg. – 75.21) (Low – 66) (Top Finish – 16)
William H. Tucker Intercollegiate* 71-79-73—223      +7 T26/90
Husky Invitational*             72-75-78—225      +9 T29/66
Baylor Intercollegiate 80-74-73—227 +14 41/66
Pacific Invitational 73-72-74—219 +6 T27/60
John A. Burns Invitational *                74-77-71—222           +6         66/94
USC Intercollegiate *                          72-78-81—231           +18       67/79
Morris Williams Intercollegiate           77-80-81—238           +25     T76/95
ASU Thunderbird                                76-80-73—229           +16     T87/96
PING Cougar Classic                          72-71-72—215            -1       T16/78
MWC Championships                         75-66-74—215            +2     T16/45

Jordan Hammer – Fr.  (Avg. – 76.38) (Low – 66) (Top Finish: 4)
Baylor Intercollegiate 76-80-73—229 +16 T47/66
PING Arizona Intercollegiate 75-71-81—227  +14   58/92
John A. Burns Invitational  *               66-70-72—208             -8          4/94
USC Intercollegiate                             68-71-80—219            +6        26/79
Fresno Lexus Classic                          78-78-81—237            +21     89/104
Morris Williams Intercollegiate          80-77-87—244             +31    T84/95
PING Cougar Classic                         70-76-79—225             +9      T53/78

Stephen Archibald – Fr. (Avg. – 74.60) (Low – 70) (Top Finish: 10)
William H. Tucker Intercollegiate* 72-76-79—227     +11 T49/90
Husky Invitational* 84-80-76—240      +24   65/66
John A. Burns Invitational                  71-74-73—218            +2         49/94
USC Intercollegiate                            73-77-72—222            +9         38/79
PING Cougar Classic                         72-70-70—212            -4        T10/78

Daniel Reid – RFr.  (Avg. – 74.67) (Low – 73) (Top Finish: 43)
ASU Thunderbird*                             73-77-75—225          +12       T79/96
PING Cougar Classic*                       76-73-74—223           +7        T43/78

* - competed individually


